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Season Schedule/Results & Leaders 

 
Saint Mary's Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
 ALL GAMES...........   (13-13)     (6-4)       (4-8)       (3-1) 
 CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (4-4)       (4-4)       (0-0) 
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (5-5)       (2-0)       (0-4)       (3-1) 
 
 
 
 DATE           OPPONENT                    SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11/16/07       at Wheaton                  56-75  L          (12)Alison Kessler         (9)Erin Newsom 
 11/17/07       vs Aurora              W    83-47        101  (22)Erin Newsom            (11)Erin Newsom 
 11-20-07       at Anderson                 44-54  L     200  (11)Alison Kessler         (12)Erin Newsom 
                                                                                         (12)Anna Kammrath 
 11/24/07       vs Notre Dame          W    92-44         50  (17)Katie Rashid           (9)Erin Newsom 
                                                                                         (9)Becky Newsom 
 11/25/07       vs George Fox               58-69  L      50  (19)Alison Kessler         (9)Erin Newsom 
 12/05/07     * CALVIN                      52-67  L     175  (15)Alison Kessler         (9)Erin Newsom 
                                                                                         (9)Anna Kammrath 
 12/08/07     * at Tri-State           W    82-68        249  (23)Alison Kessler         (11)Anna Kammrath 
 12-21-07     * at Hope                     58-75  L     955  (13)Katie Rashid           (13)Anna Kammrath 
 12-22-07       NORTH PARK             W    83-64        211  (23)Alison Kessler         (12)Erin Newsom 
 12/28/07       vs Kenyon              W    77-66        284  (35)Alison Kessler         (10)Anna Kammrath 
 12/29/07       at Otterbein                65-79  L     523  (18)Alison Kessler         (12)Erin Newsom 
 1/05/08      * at Alma                W    59-56        156  (19)Alison Kessler         (10)Anna Kammrath 
 01/09/08     * at Albion                   56-85  L      79  (20)Alison Kessler         (6)Erin Newsom 
 01/16/08     * at Kalamazoo           W    72-69        100  (41)Alison Kessler         (11)Erin Newsom 
 01/19/08     * TRI-STATE              W    74-71        227  (16)Alison Kessler         (13)Anna Kammrath 
 01/23/08     * at Calvin                   62-66  L     138  (20)Alison Kessler         (9)Anna Kammrath 
 01/26/08     * HOPE                        73-82  L     237  (21)Alison Kessler         (9)Erin Newsom 
 01/30/08     * at Olivet                   70-80  L     274  (17)Megan Conaty           (10)Anna Kammrath 
 2/2/08       * at Adrian              W    61-51        255  (14)Alison Kessler         (7)Erin Newsom 
                                                              (14)Katie Rashid 
 02/07/08     * ALMA                        64-68  L     151  (18)Alison Kessler         (8)Erin Newsom 
 02/09/08     * ALBION                      70-78  L     179  (28)Alison Kessler         (9)Erin Newsom 
                                                                                         (9)Anna Kammrath 
 02/16/08     * KALAMAZOO              W    71-39        219  (22)Alison Kessler         (12)Anna Kammrath 
 02/20/08     * ADRIAN                 W    74-63        147  (31)Alison Kessler         (14)Erin Newsom 
 02/23/08     * OLIVET                 W    74-56        223  (29)Alison Kessler         (11)Erin Newsom 
 02/26/08       OLIVET                 W    71-62        157  (23)Alison Kessler         (10)Erin Newsom 
 02-28-08       at Hope                     65-82  L     615  (24)Alison Kessler         (8)Erin Newsom 
 
 * indicates conference game 
 
 
 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME 
  HOME....................     10     1926       193 
  AWAY....................     12     3544       295 
  NEUTRAL.................      4      485       121 
  TOTAL...................     26     5955       229 
 

Overall Team Statistics 

 
Saint Mary's Overall Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
TEAM STATISTICS                        SMCW          OPP 
-------------------------------------------------------- 
SCORING.......................         1766         1716 
  Points per game.............         67.9         66.0 
  Scoring margin..............         +1.9            - 
FIELD GOALS-ATT...............     622-1560     638-1552 
  Field goal pct..............         .399         .411 
3 POINT FG-ATT................      128-421      139-433 
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  3-point FG pct..............         .304         .321 
  3-pt FG made per game.......          4.9          5.3 
FREE THROWS-ATT...............      394-540      301-467 
  Free throw pct..............         .730         .645 
REBOUNDS......................         1039          993 
  Rebounds per game...........         40.0         38.2 
  Rebounding margin...........         +1.8            - 
ASSISTS.......................          367          376 
  Assists per game............         14.1         14.5 
TURNOVERS.....................          498          516 
  Turnovers per game..........         19.2         19.8 
  Turnover margin.............         +0.7            - 
  Assist/turnover ratio.......          0.7          0.7 
STEALS........................          268          221 
  Steals per game.............         10.3          8.5 
BLOCKS........................           39           91 
  Blocks per game.............          1.5          3.5 
WINNING STREAK................            0            - 
  Home win streak.............            4            - 
ATTENDANCE....................         1926         4029 
  Home games-Avg/Game.........       10-193       12-295 
  Neutral site-Avg/Game.......            -        4-121 
 
BY PERIOD     1st  2nd    Total 
------------ ---- ----     ---- 
Team........  844  922  -  1766 
Opponents...  779  937  -  1716 

Season Box Score 

 
Saint Mary's Season Box Score (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
ALL GAMES...........   (13-13)     (6-4)       (4-8)       (3-1) 
CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (4-4)       (4-4)       (0-0) 
NON-CONFERENCE......   (5-5)       (2-0)       (0-4)       (3-1) 
 
 
 
 
                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----| 
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
22 Alison Kessler..... 26-26  934 35.9 161-410  .393  53-155  .342 169-205  .824   43  98  141  5.4  58  2  78  74   5  72  544 20.9 
42 Erin Newsom........ 26-26  788 30.3 111-261  .425  20-61   .328  51-59   .864   56 173  229  8.8  63  1  25  39   9  17  293 11.3 
14 Katie Rashid....... 26-26  846 32.5  90-233  .386  30-92   .326  48-78   .615   44  31   75  2.9  67  1  65  87   0  39  258  9.9 
54 Anna Kammrath...... 26-26  663 25.5 104-212  .491   0-0    .000  30-44   .682   84 119  203  7.8  91  5  20  49  17  34  238  9.2 
12 Megan Conaty....... 26-26  642 24.7  41-138  .297  16-52   .308  22-39   .564    6  38   44  1.7  63  2  93 104   1  36  120  4.6 
40 Becky Newsom....... 21-0   263 12.5  31-57   .544   0-0    .000  22-25   .880   30  46   76  3.6  25  0   4  18   2   7   84  4.0 
44 Nicole Beier....... 26-0   320 12.3  36-101  .356   4-28   .143  12-18   .667    9  27   36  1.4  15  0  10  17   3   8   88  3.4 
24 Jordan Cronin......  9-0    75  8.3  11-22   .500   1-8    .125   5-10   .500    2   4    6  0.7   8  0   4  14   0   2   28  3.1 
23 Liz Wade........... 26-0   443 17.0  21-71   .296   3-13   .231  25-39   .641   18  58   76  2.9  45  1  59  73   1  46   70  2.7 
50 Grace Sadowski..... 13-0    58  4.5   6-22   .273   1-9    .111   1-2    .500    0   4    4  0.3   8  0   2   3   0   1   14  1.1 
35 Patty Duffy........  9-0    57  6.3   2-12   .167   0-2    .000   5-10   .500    3   5    8  0.9   7  0   3   6   0   1    9  1.0 
30 Mary Lynn Carlson..  8-0    41  5.1   3-3   1.000   0-0    .000   1-2    .500    3   3    6  0.8   3  0   3   5   0   3    7  0.9 
55 Stephanie Parshall. 12-0    39  3.3   3-11   .273   0-0    .000   3-9    .333    1   7    8  0.7   7  0   0   2   1   0    9  0.8 
05 Katie Pappa........  9-0    31  3.4   2-7    .286   0-1    .000   0-0    .000    1   3    4  0.4   3  0   1   2   0   2    4  0.4 
   TEAM...............                                                             54  69  123  4.7   0          5 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
   Total.............. 26    5200      622-1560 .399 128-421  .304 394-540  .730  354 685 1039 40.0 463 12 367 498  39 268 1766 67.9 
   Opponents.......... 26    5201      638-1552 .411 139-433  .321 301-467  .645  330 663  993 38.2 498  - 376 516  91 221 1716 66.0 
 
 
 
 
BY PERIOD     1st  2nd    Total 
------------ ---- ----     ---- 
Team........  844  922  -  1766 
Opponents...  779  937  -  1716 
 
DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL 
------------------------------ --- ----- ----- 
Saint Mary's..................  64     1    65 
Opponents.....................  64     2    66 
 

Combined Team Statistics 

 
Saint Mary's Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 
 
  DATE            OPPONENT             W/L    SCORE  ATTEND 
  ------------    -------------------- ---    -----  ------ 
  11/16/07     at Wheaton                L    56-75       - 
  11/17/07     vs Aurora               W      83-47     101 
  11-20-07     at Anderson               L    44-54     200 
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  11/24/07     vs Notre Dame           W      92-44      50 
  11/25/07     vs George Fox             L    58-69      50 
 *12/05/07        CALVIN                 L    52-67     175 
 *12/08/07     at Tri-State            W      82-68     249 
 *12-21-07     at Hope                   L    58-75     955 
  12-22-07        NORTH PARK           W      83-64     211 
  12/28/07     vs Kenyon               W      77-66     284 
  12/29/07     at Otterbein              L    65-79     523 
 *1/05/08      at Alma                 W      59-56     156 
 *01/09/08     at Albion                 L    56-85      79 
 *01/16/08     at Kalamazoo            W      72-69     100 
 *01/19/08        TRI-STATE            W      74-71     227 
 *01/23/08     at Calvin                 L    62-66     138 
 *01/26/08        HOPE                   L    73-82     237 
 *01/30/08     at Olivet                 L    70-80     274 
 *2/2/08       at Adrian               W      61-51     255 
 *02/07/08        ALMA                   L    64-68     151 
 *02/09/08        ALBION                 L    70-78     179 
 *02/16/08        KALAMAZOO            W      71-39     219 
 *02/20/08        ADRIAN               W      74-63     147 
 *02/23/08        OLIVET               W      74-56     223 
  02/26/08        OLIVET               W      71-62     157 
  02-28-08     at Hope                   L    65-82     615 
 * denotes conference game 
 
     RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 
     ALL GAMES...........   (13-13)     (6-4)       (4-8)       (3-1) 
     CONFERENCE..........   (8-8)       (4-4)       (4-4)       (0-0) 
     NON-CONFERENCE......   (5-5)       (2-0)       (0-4)       (3-1) 
 
 
 
## SUMMARY              GP-GS   Min   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
22 Alison Kessler...... 26-26  35.9  .393  .342  .824  5.4  3.0  72   5  20.9 
42 Erin Newsom......... 26-26  30.3  .425  .328  .864  8.8  1.0  17   9  11.3 
14 Katie Rashid........ 26-26  32.5  .386  .326  .615  2.9  2.5  39   0   9.9 
54 Anna Kammrath....... 26-26  25.5  .491  .000  .682  7.8  0.8  34  17   9.2 
12 Megan Conaty........ 26-26  24.7  .297  .308  .564  1.7  3.6  36   1   4.6 
40 Becky Newsom........ 21-0   12.5  .544  .000  .880  3.6  0.2   7   2   4.0 
44 Nicole Beier........ 26-0   12.3  .356  .143  .667  1.4  0.4   8   3   3.4 
24 Jordan Cronin.......  9-0    8.3  .500  .125  .500  0.7  0.4   2   0   3.1 
23 Liz Wade............ 26-0   17.0  .296  .231  .641  2.9  2.3  46   1   2.7 
50 Grace Sadowski...... 13-0    4.5  .273  .111  .500  0.3  0.2   1   0   1.1 
35 Patty Duffy.........  9-0    6.3  .167  .000  .500  0.9  0.3   1   0   1.0 
30 Mary Lynn Carlson...  8-0    5.1 1.000  .000  .500  0.8  0.4   3   0   0.9 
55 Stephanie Parshall.. 12-0    3.3  .273  .000  .333  0.7  0.0   0   1   0.8 
05 Katie Pappa.........  9-0    3.4  .286  .000  .000  0.4  0.1   2   0   0.4 
   Total............... 26           .399  .304  .730 40.0 14.1 268  39  67.9 
   Opponents........... 26           .411  .321  .645 38.2 14.5 221  91  66.0 
 
SCORING              GP   FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA  3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%   PTS PTS/G 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison Kessler...... 26  161-410  .393   53-155  .342  169-205  .824   544 20.9 
Erin Newsom......... 26  111-261  .425   20-61   .328   51-59   .864   293 11.3 
Katie Rashid........ 26   90-233  .386   30-92   .326   48-78   .615   258  9.9 
Anna Kammrath....... 26  104-212  .491    0-0    .000   30-44   .682   238  9.2 
Megan Conaty........ 26   41-138  .297   16-52   .308   22-39   .564   120  4.6 
Becky Newsom........ 21   31-57   .544    0-0    .000   22-25   .880    84  4.0 
Nicole Beier........ 26   36-101  .356    4-28   .143   12-18   .667    88  3.4 
Jordan Cronin.......  9   11-22   .500    1-8    .125    5-10   .500    28  3.1 
Liz Wade............ 26   21-71   .296    3-13   .231   25-39   .641    70  2.7 
Grace Sadowski...... 13    6-22   .273    1-9    .111    1-2    .500    14  1.1 
Patty Duffy.........  9    2-12   .167    0-2    .000    5-10   .500     9  1.0 
Mary Lynn Carlson...  8    3-3   1.000    0-0    .000    1-2    .500     7  0.9 
Stephanie Parshall.. 12    3-11   .273    0-0    .000    3-9    .333     9  0.8 
Katie Pappa.........  9    2-7    .286    0-1    .000    0-0    .000     4  0.4 
Total............... 26  622-1560 .399  128-421  .304  394-540  .730  1766 67.9 
Opponents........... 26  638-1552 .411  139-433  .321  301-467  .645  1716 66.0 
 
                                  REBOUNDS 
TOTALS               GP   MIN  OFF  DEF  TOT   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO  HI 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison Kessler...... 26   934   43   98  141   58   2   78   74   1.1  41 
Erin Newsom......... 26   788   56  173  229   63   1   25   39   0.6  22 
Katie Rashid........ 26   846   44   31   75   67   1   65   87   0.7  17 
Anna Kammrath....... 26   663   84  119  203   91   5   20   49   0.4  16 
Megan Conaty........ 26   642    6   38   44   63   2   93  104   0.9  17 
Becky Newsom........ 21   263   30   46   76   25   0    4   18   0.2  12 
Nicole Beier........ 26   320    9   27   36   15   0   10   17   0.6   9 
Jordan Cronin.......  9    75    2    4    6    8   0    4   14   0.3   6 
Liz Wade............ 26   443   18   58   76   45   1   59   73   0.8   7 
Grace Sadowski...... 13    58    0    4    4    8   0    2    3   0.7   4 
Patty Duffy.........  9    57    3    5    8    7   0    3    6   0.5   3 
Mary Lynn Carlson...  8    41    3    3    6    3   0    3    5   0.6   5 
Stephanie Parshall.. 12    39    1    7    8    7   0    0    2   0.0   5 
Katie Pappa.........  9    31    1    3    4    3   0    1    2   0.5   4 
Total............... 26  5200  354  685 1039  463  12  367  498   0.7  92 
Opponents........... 26  5201  330  663  993  498   -  376  516   0.7  85 
 
 
   TEAM STATISTICS                        SMCW          OPP 
   -------------------------------------------------------- 
   SCORING.......................         1766         1716 
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     Points per game.............         67.9         66.0 
     Scoring margin..............         +1.9            - 
   FIELD GOALS-ATT...............     622-1560     638-1552 
     Field goal pct..............         .399         .411 
   3 POINT FG-ATT................      128-421      139-433 
     3-point FG pct..............         .304         .321 
     3-pt FG made per game.......          4.9          5.3 
   FREE THROWS-ATT...............      394-540      301-467 
     Free throw pct..............         .730         .645 
   REBOUNDS......................         1039          993 
     Rebounds per game...........         40.0         38.2 
     Rebounding margin...........         +1.8            - 
   ASSISTS.......................          367          376 
     Assists per game............         14.1         14.5 
   TURNOVERS.....................          498          516 
     Turnovers per game..........         19.2         19.8 
     Turnover margin.............         +0.7            - 
     Assist/turnover ratio.......          0.7          0.7 
   STEALS........................          268          221 
     Steals per game.............         10.3          8.5 
   BLOCKS........................           39           91 
     Blocks per game.............          1.5          3.5 
   WINNING STREAK................            0            - 
     Home win streak.............            4            - 
   ATTENDANCE....................         1926         4029 
     Home games-Avg/Game.........       10-193       12-295 
     Neutral site-Avg/Game.......            -        4-121 
 
   BY PERIOD     1st  2nd    Total 
   ------------ ---- ----     ---- 
   Team........  844  922  -  1766 
   Opponents...  779  937  -  1716 

Category Leaders 

 
Saint Mary's Category Leaders (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
FG PERCENTAGE         FG ATT   Pct              FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS   G  Att  Att/G 
----------------------------------              ----------------------------------- 
Mary Lynn Carlson...   3   3 1.000              Alison Kessler...... 26  410   15.8 
Becky Newsom........  31  57  .544              Erin Newsom......... 26  261   10.0 
Jordan Cronin.......  11  22  .500              Katie Rashid........ 26  233    9.0 
Anna Kammrath....... 104 212  .491              Anna Kammrath....... 26  212    8.2 
Erin Newsom......... 111 261  .425              Megan Conaty........ 26  138    5.3 
Alison Kessler...... 161 410  .393 
Katie Rashid........  90 233  .386              FIELD GOALS MADE      G Made Made/G 
Nicole Beier........  36 101  .356              ----------------------------------- 
Megan Conaty........  41 138  .297              Alison Kessler...... 26  161    6.2 
Liz Wade............  21  71  .296              Erin Newsom......... 26  111    4.3 
Katie Pappa.........   2   7  .286              Anna Kammrath....... 26  104    4.0 
Stephanie Parshall..   3  11  .273              Katie Rashid........ 26   90    3.5 
Grace Sadowski......   6  22  .273              Megan Conaty........ 26   41    1.6 
 
 
3-POINT PERCENTAGE   3FG ATT   Pct              3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS   G  Att  Att/G 
----------------------------------              ----------------------------------- 
Alison Kessler......  53 155  .342              Alison Kessler...... 26  155    6.0 
Erin Newsom.........  20  61  .328              Katie Rashid........ 26   92    3.5 
Katie Rashid........  30  92  .326              Erin Newsom......... 26   61    2.3 
Megan Conaty........  16  52  .308              Megan Conaty........ 26   52    2.0 
Liz Wade............   3  13  .231              Nicole Beier........ 26   28    1.1 
Nicole Beier........   4  28  .143 
Jordan Cronin.......   1   8  .125              3-POINT FGS MADE      G Made Made/G 
Grace Sadowski......   1   9  .111              ----------------------------------- 
Katie Pappa.........   0   1  .000              Alison Kessler...... 26   53    2.0 
Patty Duffy.........   0   2  .000              Katie Rashid........ 26   30    1.2 
                                                Erin Newsom......... 26   20    0.8 
                                                Megan Conaty........ 26   16    0.6 
                                                Nicole Beier........ 26    4    0.2 
 
 
FT PERCENTAGE         FT ATT   Pct              FREE THROW ATTEMPTS   G  Att  Att/G 
----------------------------------              ----------------------------------- 
Becky Newsom........  22  25  .880              Alison Kessler...... 26  205    7.9 
Erin Newsom.........  51  59  .864              Katie Rashid........ 26   78    3.0 
Alison Kessler...... 169 205  .824              Erin Newsom......... 26   59    2.3 
Anna Kammrath.......  30  44  .682              Anna Kammrath....... 26   44    1.7 
Nicole Beier........  12  18  .667              Megan Conaty........ 26   39    1.5 
Liz Wade............  25  39  .641              Liz Wade............ 26   39    1.5 
Katie Rashid........  48  78  .615 
Megan Conaty........  22  39  .564              FREE THROWS MADE      G Made Made/G 
Mary Lynn Carlson...   1   2  .500              ----------------------------------- 
Patty Duffy.........   5  10  .500              Alison Kessler...... 26  169    6.5 
Grace Sadowski......   1   2  .500              Erin Newsom......... 26   51    2.0 
Jordan Cronin.......   5  10  .500              Anna Kammrath....... 26   30    1.2 
                                                Katie Rashid........ 26   48    1.8 
                                                Megan Conaty........ 26   22    0.8 
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POINTS                G  Pts  Pts/G             POINTS AVERAGE        G  Pts Avg/G 
-----------------------------------             ---------------------------------- 
Alison Kessler...... 26  544   20.9             Alison Kessler...... 26  544  20.9 
Erin Newsom......... 26  293   11.3             Erin Newsom......... 26  293  11.3 
Katie Rashid........ 26  258    9.9             Katie Rashid........ 26  258   9.9 
Anna Kammrath....... 26  238    9.2             Anna Kammrath....... 26  238   9.2 
Megan Conaty........ 26  120    4.6             Megan Conaty........ 26  120   4.6 
Nicole Beier........ 26   88    3.4             Becky Newsom........ 21   84   4.0 
Becky Newsom........ 21   84    4.0             Nicole Beier........ 26   88   3.4 
Liz Wade............ 26   70    2.7             Jordan Cronin.......  9   28   3.1 
Jordan Cronin.......  9   28    3.1             Liz Wade............ 26   70   2.7 
Grace Sadowski...... 13   14    1.1             Grace Sadowski...... 13   14   1.1 
Patty Duffy.........  9    9    1.0             Patty Duffy.........  9    9   1.0 
Stephanie Parshall.. 12    9    0.8             Mary Lynn Carlson...  8    7   0.9 
 
 
REBOUNDS              G  Reb  Reb/G             ASSISTS               G  No.    A/G 
-----------------------------------             ----------------------------------- 
Erin Newsom......... 26  229    8.8             Megan Conaty........ 26   93    3.6 
Anna Kammrath....... 26  203    7.8             Alison Kessler...... 26   78    3.0 
Alison Kessler...... 26  141    5.4             Katie Rashid........ 26   65    2.5 
Liz Wade............ 26   76    2.9             Liz Wade............ 26   59    2.3 
Becky Newsom........ 21   76    3.6             Erin Newsom......... 26   25    1.0 
 
REBOUND AVERAGE       G  Reb  Avg/G             STEALS                G  No.    S/G 
-----------------------------------             ----------------------------------- 
Erin Newsom......... 26  229    8.8             Alison Kessler...... 26   72    2.8 
Anna Kammrath....... 26  203    7.8             Liz Wade............ 26   46    1.8 
Alison Kessler...... 26  141    5.4             Katie Rashid........ 26   39    1.5 
Becky Newsom........ 21   76    3.6             Megan Conaty........ 26   36    1.4 
Liz Wade............ 26   76    2.9             Anna Kammrath....... 26   34    1.3 
 
 
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS    G  No.  Avg/G             BLOCKED SHOTS         G  No.  Blk/G 
-----------------------------------             ----------------------------------- 
Anna Kammrath....... 26   84    3.2             Anna Kammrath....... 26   17    0.7 
Erin Newsom......... 26   56    2.2             Erin Newsom......... 26    9    0.3 
Katie Rashid........ 26   44    1.7             Alison Kessler...... 26    5    0.2 
Alison Kessler...... 26   43    1.7             Nicole Beier........ 26    3    0.1 
Becky Newsom........ 21   30    1.4             Becky Newsom........ 21    2    0.1 
 
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS    G  No.  Avg/G             MINUTES               G  No.  Min/G 
-----------------------------------             ----------------------------------- 
Erin Newsom......... 26  173    6.7             Alison Kessler...... 26  934   35.9 
Anna Kammrath....... 26  119    4.6             Katie Rashid........ 26  846   32.5 
Alison Kessler...... 26   98    3.8             Erin Newsom......... 26  788   30.3 
Liz Wade............ 26   58    2.2             Anna Kammrath....... 26  663   25.5 
Becky Newsom........ 21   46    2.2             Megan Conaty........ 26  642   24.7 
 
 
FOULS                 G  No.  Per/G             TURNOVERS             G  No.   TO/G 
-----------------------------------             ----------------------------------- 
Anna Kammrath....... 26   91    3.5             Megan Conaty........ 26  104    4.0 
Katie Rashid........ 26   67    2.6             Katie Rashid........ 26   87    3.3 
Erin Newsom......... 26   63    2.4             Alison Kessler...... 26   74    2.8 
Megan Conaty........ 26   63    2.4             Liz Wade............ 26   73    2.8 
Alison Kessler...... 26   58    2.2             Anna Kammrath....... 26   49    1.9 
 
FOULOUTS              G  No. 
---------------------------- 
Anna Kammrath....... 26    5 
Alison Kessler...... 26    2 
Megan Conaty........ 26    2 
Liz Wade............ 26    1 
Katie Rashid........ 26    1 
Erin Newsom......... 26    1 
 
 

Overall/Conference Statistics 

 
Saint Mary's Overall/Conference Statistics (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 
 
 
 
                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------| 
SUMMARY              GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G     GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Alison Kessler...... 26-26  35.9  .393  .342  .824  5.4  3.0  72   5  20.9     16-16  36.7  .371  .313  .858  5.9  3.1  50   5  21.4 
Erin Newsom......... 26-26  30.3  .425  .328  .864  8.8  1.0  17   9  11.3     16-16  31.1  .382  .286  .929  8.2  1.0  12   8  10.9 
Katie Rashid........ 26-26  32.5  .386  .326  .615  2.9  2.5  39   0   9.9     16-16  32.5  .405  .339  .651  2.2  2.2  27   0  10.4 
Anna Kammrath....... 26-26  25.5  .491  .000  .682  7.8  0.8  34  17   9.2     16-16  26.3  .441  .000  .773  8.1  0.8  13   6   8.6 
Megan Conaty........ 26-26  24.7  .297  .308  .564  1.7  3.6  36   1   4.6     16-16  24.4  .271  .263  .500  1.4  3.2  24   0   4.5 
Becky Newsom........ 21-0   12.5  .544  .000  .880  3.6  0.2   7   2   4.0     13-0   13.2  .500  .000  .857  3.5  0.1   5   2   3.4 
Nicole Beier........ 26-0   12.3  .356  .143  .667  1.4  0.4   8   3   3.4     16-0   10.4  .375  .154  .500  1.3  0.3   1   2   3.0 
Jordan Cronin.......  9-0    8.3  .500  .125  .500  0.7  0.4   2   0   3.1      3-0    6.3  .571  .333  .500  0.0  0.3   1   0   3.3 
Liz Wade............ 26-0   17.0  .296  .231  .641  2.9  2.3  46   1   2.7     16-0   18.0  .298  .300  .607  3.3  2.3  33   1   3.0 
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Grace Sadowski...... 13-0    4.5  .273  .111  .500  0.3  0.2   1   0   1.1      8-0    4.0  .364  .000  .000  0.1  0.1   0   0   1.0 
Patty Duffy.........  9-0    6.3  .167  .000  .500  0.9  0.3   1   0   1.0      5-0    6.2  .167  .000  .500  0.6  0.2   0   0   1.2 
Mary Lynn Carlson...  8-0    5.1 1.000  .000  .500  0.8  0.4   3   0   0.9      7-0    5.0 1.000  .000  .500  0.7  0.3   2   0   1.0 
Stephanie Parshall.. 12-0    3.3  .273  .000  .333  0.7  0.0   0   1   0.8      7-0    2.4  .333  .000  .333  0.4  0.0   0   0   0.4 
Katie Pappa.........  9-0    3.4  .286  .000  .000  0.4  0.1   2   0   0.4      7-0    3.6  .333  .000  .000  0.4  0.1   1   0   0.6 
Total............... 26           .399  .304  .730 40.0 14.1 268  39  67.9     16           .381  .292  .768 39.2 13.2 169  24  67.0 
Opponents........... 26           .411  .321  .645 38.2 14.5 221  91  66.0     16           .419  .330  .669 39.1 15.3 138  54  67.1 
 
                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------| 
SCORING                FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G     FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Alison Kessler......  161-410  .393   53-155 .342  169-205  .824  544  20.9     93-251  .371   30-96  .313  127-148  .858  343  21.4 
Erin Newsom.........  111-261  .425   20-61  .328   51-59   .864  293  11.3     63-165  .382   10-35  .286   39-42   .929  175  10.9 
Katie Rashid........   90-233  .386   30-92  .326   48-78   .615  258   9.9     60-148  .405   19-56  .339   28-43   .651  167  10.4 
Anna Kammrath.......  104-212  .491    0-0   .000   30-44   .682  238   9.2     60-136  .441    0-0   .000   17-22   .773  137   8.6 
Megan Conaty........   41-138  .297   16-52  .308   22-39   .564  120   4.6     26-96   .271   10-38  .263   10-20   .500   72   4.5 
Becky Newsom........   31-57   .544    0-0   .000   22-25   .880   84   4.0     16-32   .500    0-0   .000   12-14   .857   44   3.4 
Nicole Beier........   36-101  .356    4-28  .143   12-18   .667   88   3.4     21-56   .375    2-13  .154    4-8    .500   48   3.0 
Jordan Cronin.......   11-22   .500    1-8   .125    5-10   .500   28   3.1      4-7    .571    1-3   .333    1-2    .500   10   3.3 
Liz Wade............   21-71   .296    3-13  .231   25-39   .641   70   2.7     14-47   .298    3-10  .300   17-28   .607   48   3.0 
Grace Sadowski......    6-22   .273    1-9   .111    1-2    .500   14   1.1      4-11   .364    0-4   .000    0-0    .000    8   1.0 
Patty Duffy.........    2-12   .167    0-2   .000    5-10   .500    9   1.0      1-6    .167    0-1   .000    4-8    .500    6   1.2 
Mary Lynn Carlson...    3-3   1.000    0-0   .000    1-2    .500    7   0.9      3-3   1.000    0-0   .000    1-2    .500    7   1.0 
Stephanie Parshall..    3-11   .273    0-0   .000    3-9    .333    9   0.8      1-3    .333    0-0   .000    1-3    .333    3   0.4 
Katie Pappa.........    2-7    .286    0-1   .000    0-0    .000    4   0.4      2-6    .333    0-1   .000    0-0    .000    4   0.6 
Total...............  622-1560 .399  128-421 .304  394-540  .730 1766  67.9    368-967  .381   75-257 .292  261-340  .768 1072  67.0 
Opponents...........  638-1552 .411  139-433 .321  301-467  .645 1716  66.0    404-964  .419   88-267 .330  178-266  .669 1074  67.1 
 
                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------| 
TOTALS               O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts         O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison Kessler......    43    98   141   58   2   78   74   1.1     41            31    63    94   35   1   50   43   1.2     41 
Erin Newsom.........    56   173   229   63   1   25   39   0.6     22            32    99   131   36   0   16   23   0.7     20 
Katie Rashid........    44    31    75   67   1   65   87   0.7     17            20    15    35   42   1   35   55   0.6     17 
Anna Kammrath.......    84   119   203   91   5   20   49   0.4     16            49    80   129   58   3   12   29   0.4     16 
Megan Conaty........     6    38    44   63   2   93  104   0.9     17             6    17    23   43   2   51   67   0.8     17 
Becky Newsom........    30    46    76   25   0    4   18   0.2     12            19    26    45   19   0    1    9   0.1     12 
Nicole Beier........     9    27    36   15   0   10   17   0.6      9             6    15    21    7   0    4   10   0.4      7 
Jordan Cronin.......     2     4     6    8   0    4   14   0.3      6             0     0     0    3   0    1    3   0.3      5 
Liz Wade............    18    58    76   45   1   59   73   0.8      7            14    38    52   33   1   36   52   0.7      7 
Grace Sadowski......     0     4     4    8   0    2    3   0.7      4             0     1     1    3   0    1    0   0.0      4 
Patty Duffy.........     3     5     8    7   0    3    6   0.5      3             1     2     3    1   0    1    4   0.3      3 
Mary Lynn Carlson...     3     3     6    3   0    3    5   0.6      5             3     2     5    2   0    2    4   0.5      5 
Stephanie Parshall..     1     7     8    7   0    0    2   0.0      5             0     3     3    3   0    0    0   0.0      3 
Katie Pappa.........     1     3     4    3   0    1    2   0.5      4             1     2     3    3   0    1    2   0.5      4 
Total...............   354   685  1039  463  12  367  498   0.7     92           221   407   628  288   8  211  304   0.7     82 
Opponents...........   330   663   993  498   -  376  516   0.7     85           207   418   625  314   6  244  324   0.8     85 
 
 

Game-by-Game Highs 

 
Saint Mary's Game-by-Game Highs (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 
 
Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
at Wheaton                11/16/07  56-75   L   12-Alison Kessle  9-Erin Newsom    4-Alison Kessle  3-Katie Rashid  None 
                                                                                                      Alison Kessle 
                                                                                                      Liz Wade 
vs Aurora                 11/17/07  83-47  W    22-Erin Newsom   11-Erin Newsom    5-Alison Kessle  4-Alison Kessle  1-Anna Kammrath 
at Anderson               11-20-07  44-54   L   11-Alison Kessle 12-Anna Kammrath  3-Megan Conaty   4-Anna Kammrath  2-Anna Kammrath 
                                                                    Erin Newsom 
vs Notre Dame             11/24/07  92-44  W    17-Katie Rashid   9-Becky Newsom   9-Megan Conaty   2-Liz Wade      None 
                                                                    Erin Newsom                       Erin Newsom 
                                                                                                      Becky Newsom 
vs George Fox             11/25/07  58-69   L   19-Alison Kessle  9-Erin Newsom    4-Katie Rashid   4-Anna Kammrath  3-Anna Kammrath 
CALVIN                    12/05/07  52-67   L   15-Alison Kessle  9-Anna Kammrath  3-Alison Kessle  5-Alison Kessle  1-Erin Newsom 
                                                                    Erin Newsom      Megan Conaty                      Alison Kessle 
at Tri-State              12/08/07  82-68  W    23-Alison Kessle 11-Anna Kammrath  7-Alison Kessle  5-Alison Kessle  1-Erin Newsom 
                                                                                                                       Alison Kessle 
at Hope                   12-21-07  58-75   L   13-Katie Rashid  13-Anna Kammrath  3-Liz Wade       3-Liz Wade       1-Erin Newsom 
NORTH PARK                12-22-07  83-64  W    23-Alison Kessle 12-Erin Newsom    6-Alison Kessle  4-Alison Kessle None 
vs Kenyon                 12/28/07  77-66  W    35-Alison Kessle 10-Anna Kammrath  8-Megan Conaty   2-Megan Conaty   1-Anna Kammrath 
at Otterbein              12/29/07  65-79   L   18-Alison Kessle 12-Erin Newsom    7-Megan Conaty   5-Anna Kammrath  1-Anna Kammrath 
at Alma                   1/05/08   59-56  W    19-Alison Kessle 10-Anna Kammrath  3-Liz Wade       3-Liz Wade       1-Anna Kammrath 
at Albion                 01/09/08  56-85   L   20-Alison Kessle  6-Erin Newsom    3-Megan Conaty   4-Erin Newsom    1-Liz Wade 
                                                                                                      Katie Rashid     Nicole Beier 
                                                                                                                       Becky Newsom 
                                                                                                                       Anna Kammrath 
                                                                                                                       Alison Kessle 
at Kalamazoo              01/16/08  72-69  W    41-Alison Kessle 11-Erin Newsom    6-Liz Wade       4-Anna Kammrath  1-Anna Kammrath 
                                                                                                                       Alison Kessle 
                                                                                                                       Nicole Beier 
TRI-STATE                 01/19/08  74-71  W    16-Alison Kessle 13-Anna Kammrath  6-Liz Wade       3-Alison Kessle  1-Erin Newsom 
                                                                                     Megan Conaty 
at Calvin                 01/23/08  62-66   L   20-Alison Kessle  9-Anna Kammrath  6-Megan Conaty   4-Alison Kessle  1-Anna Kammrath 
                                                                                                                       Becky Newsom 
HOPE                      01/26/08  73-82   L   21-Alison Kessle  9-Erin Newsom    7-Alison Kessle  3-Liz Wade      None 
at Olivet                 01/30/08  70-80   L   17-Megan Conaty  10-Anna Kammrath  7-Katie Rashid   4-Alison Kessle None 
at Adrian                 2/2/08    61-51  W    14-Katie Rashid   7-Erin Newsom    5-Megan Conaty   5-Alison Kessle  2-Erin Newsom 
                                                   Alison Kessle 
ALMA                      02/07/08  64-68   L   18-Alison Kessle  8-Erin Newsom    8-Katie Rashid   3-Liz Wade      None 
                                                                                                      Alison Kessle 
ALBION                    02/09/08  70-78   L   28-Alison Kessle  9-Anna Kammrath  5-Megan Conaty   3-Alison Kessle  1-Anna Kammrath 
                                                                    Erin Newsom                                        Alison Kessle 
KALAMAZOO                 02/16/08  71-39  W    22-Alison Kessle 12-Anna Kammrath  7-Liz Wade       5-Liz Wade      None 
                                                                                                      Megan Conaty 
                                                                                                      Alison Kessle 
ADRIAN                    02/20/08  74-63  W    31-Alison Kessle 14-Erin Newsom    3-Alison Kessle  6-Katie Rashid   2-Erin Newsom 
                                                                                     Anna Kammrath 
OLIVET                    02/23/08  74-56  W    29-Alison Kessle 11-Erin Newsom    5-Alison Kessle  4-Liz Wade      None 
OLIVET                    02/26/08  71-62  W    23-Alison Kessle 10-Erin Newsom    5-Liz Wade       4-Alison Kessle  1-Anna Kammrath 
at Hope                   02-28-08  65-82   L   24-Alison Kessle  8-Erin Newsom    3-Liz Wade       3-Liz Wade       2-Anna Kammrath 
                                                                                     Katie Rashid     Alison Kessle 
 

Team Game-by-Game 
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Saint Mary's Team Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 
 
                                                          TEAM STATISTICS 
 
                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----| 
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
at Wheaton            11/16/07  56-75   L   19-54   .352   2-13  .154  16-21  .762   12  22   34 34.0  18  13  21   0  12   56  56.0 
vs Aurora             11/17/07  83-47   W   28-54   .519   9-21  .429  18-29  .621   11  30   41 37.5  14  21  16   1   8   83  69.5 
at Anderson           11-20-07  44-54   L   15-55   .273   5-16  .313   9-17  .529   16  29   45 40.0  26   9  23   5  10   44  61.0 
vs Notre Dame         11/24/07  92-44   W   34-65   .523   4-12  .333  20-26  .769   16  41   57 44.2  13  25  23   0   9   92  68.8 
vs George Fox         11/25/07  58-69   L   22-47   .468   6-15  .400   8-9   .889    6  22   28 41.0  18   8  21   3   8   58  66.6 
CALVIN                12/05/07  52-67   L   19-68   .279   1-20  .050  13-15  .867   19  21   40 40.8  24   9  18   2   9   52  64.2 
at Tri-State          12/08/07  82-68   W   28-64   .438   7-15  .467  19-22  .864   14  29   43 41.1  14  17  18   2  11   82  66.7 
at Hope               12-21-07  58-75   L   21-58   .362   2-10  .200  14-26  .538   17  29   46 41.8  20  10  25   1   7   58  65.6 
NORTH PARK            12-22-07  83-64   W   30-60   .500   2-9   .222  21-32  .656   17  30   47 42.3  15  18  24   0  13   83  67.6 
vs Kenyon             12/28/07  77-66   W   30-59   .508   9-19  .474   8-14  .571   13  30   43 42.4  12  21  14   1   5   77  68.5 
at Otterbein          12/29/07  65-79   L   25-65   .385   3-21  .143  12-21  .571   13  28   41 42.3  25  15  20   1  11   65  68.2 
at Alma               1/05/08   59-56   W   19-46   .413   2-13  .154  19-23  .826    4  30   34 41.6  15  13  10   1   9   59  67.4 
at Albion             01/09/08  56-85   L   17-62   .274   3-18  .167  19-23  .826   16  18   34 41.0  23   5  21   5  13   56  66.5 
at Kalamazoo          01/16/08  72-69   W   27-70   .386   5-17  .294  13-22  .591   13  32   45 41.3  14  16  16   3  12   72  66.9 
TRI-STATE             01/19/08  74-71   W   24-64   .375   8-24  .333  18-22  .818   18  32   50 41.9  17  19  20   1   9   74  67.4 
at Calvin             01/23/08  62-66   L   21-56   .375   7-17  .412  13-14  .929   17  20   37 41.6  17  16  20   2  10   62  67.1 
HOPE                  01/26/08  73-82   L   25-62   .403   5-19  .263  18-22  .818   13  25   38 41.4  23  14  22   0   7   73  67.4 
at Olivet             01/30/08  70-80   L   24-65   .369   9-21  .429  13-15  .867   14  20   34 40.9  14  13  15   0   8   70  67.6 
at Adrian             2/2/08    61-51   W   23-60   .383   2-12  .167  13-18  .722   14  28   42 41.0  15  11  21   2  15   61  67.2 
ALMA                  02/07/08  64-68   L   23-52   .442   6-15  .400  12-13  .923    7  19   26 40.2  19  17  22   0  10   64  67.1 
ALBION                02/09/08  70-78   L   23-52   .442   5-13  .385  19-24  .792    9  19   28 39.7  19  13  23   2  10   70  67.2 
KALAMAZOO             02/16/08  71-39   W   30-67   .448   3-13  .231   8-14  .571   15  31   46 40.0  18  18  17   0  19   71  67.4 
ADRIAN                02/20/08  74-63   W   20-60   .333   3-13  .231  31-40  .775   21  29   50 40.4  20  10  22   3  11   74  67.7 
OLIVET                02/23/08  74-56   W   24-61   .393   7-17  .412  19-27  .704   10  25   35 40.2  16  10  14   0   9   74  67.9 
OLIVET                02/26/08  71-62   W   24-57   .421   6-18  .333  17-22  .773   13  25   38 40.1  14  15  18   1  11   71  68.0 
at Hope               02-28-08  65-82   L   27-77   .351   7-20  .350   4-9   .444   16  21   37 40.0  20  11  14   3  12   65  67.9 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Saint Mary's                   1766        622-1560 .399 128-421 .304 394-540 .730  354 685 1039 40.0 463 367 498  39 268 1766  67.9 
Opponents                      1716        638-1552 .411 139-433 .321 301-467 .645  330 663  993 38.2 498 376 516  91 221 1716  66.0 
 
 
Games played: 26 
Points/game: 67.9 
FG Pct: 39.9 
3FG Pct: 30.4 
FT Pct: 73.0 
 
Rebounds/game: 40.0 
Assists/game: 14.1 
Turnovers/game: 19.2 
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7 
Steals/game: 10.3 
Blocks/game: 1.5 
 
 

Opponent Game-by-Game 

 
Saint Mary's Opponent Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 22, 2008) 
All games 
 
 
 
                                                        OPPONENT STATISTICS 
 
                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----| 
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
at Wheaton            11/16/07  56-75   L   28-58   .483   5-9   .556  14-24  .583   14  25   39 39.0  23  21  20   3  10   75  75.0 
vs Aurora             11/17/07  83-47   W   16-62   .258   5-19  .263  10-18  .556   20  23   43 41.0  22  12  22   2   6   47  61.0 
at Anderson           11-20-07  44-54   L   20-48   .417   1-7   .143  13-28  .464    8  30   38 40.0  20  14  17   5   6   54  58.7 
vs Notre Dame         11/24/07  92-44   W   19-66   .288   3-16  .188   3-11  .273    9  16   25 36.2  15   5  21   3  10   44  55.0 
vs George Fox         11/25/07  58-69   L   22-48   .458   9-23  .391  16-21  .762    9  20   29 34.8  16  13  16   4  10   69  57.8 
CALVIN                12/05/07  52-67   L   21-53   .396   2-10  .200  23-28  .821   15  32   47 36.8  19  11  20   0   8   67  59.3 
at Tri-State          12/08/07  82-68   W   27-63   .429   7-20  .350   7-10  .700    9  24   33 36.3  18  12  19   2   9   68  60.6 
at Hope               12-21-07  58-75   L   29-62   .468   5-16  .313  12-24  .500   13  26   39 36.6  24  18  18   9  14   75  62.4 
NORTH PARK            12-22-07  83-64   W   22-63   .349   7-21  .333  13-18  .722   15  19   34 36.3  22   9  24   1   9   64  62.6 
vs Kenyon             12/28/07  77-66   W   22-60   .367  10-26  .385  12-16  .750    9  19   28 35.5  11  12   8   4   6   66  62.9 
at Otterbein          12/29/07  65-79   L   29-57   .509   2-14  .143  19-27  .704    7  31   38 35.7  19  16  19   2  11   79  64.4 
at Alma               1/05/08   59-56   W   23-71   .324   3-20  .150   7-8   .875   19  24   43 36.3  22  15  10   2   5   56  63.7 
at Albion             01/09/08  56-85   L   31-62   .500   7-14  .500  16-21  .762   16  28   44 36.9  21  22  19   0  12   85  65.3 
at Kalamazoo          01/16/08  72-69   W   27-73   .370   7-22  .318   8-11  .727   16  36   52 38.0  21  15  23   3  10   69  65.6 
TRI-STATE             01/19/08  74-71   W   27-63   .429   9-24  .375   8-16  .500   11  24   35 37.8  22  16  17   0   6   71  65.9 
at Calvin             01/23/08  62-66   L   26-51   .510   6-15  .400   8-15  .533    9  18   27 37.1  12  19  17   7   8   66  65.9 
HOPE                  01/26/08  73-82   L   28-61   .459  10-20  .500  16-21  .762   11  26   37 37.1  23  18  21   7  11   82  66.9 
at Olivet             01/30/08  70-80   L   31-59   .525   9-16  .563   9-14  .643   10  28   38 37.2  16  21  18   4   7   80  67.6 
at Adrian             2/2/08    61-51   W   22-63   .349   2-16  .125   5-11  .455   16  26   42 37.4  17  14  24   2   6   51  66.7 
ALMA                  02/07/08  64-68   L   22-46   .478   7-15  .467  17-22  .773    6  23   29 37.0  16  13  19   2  12   68  66.8 
ALBION                02/09/08  70-78   L   29-59   .492   3-17  .176  17-21  .810   13  22   35 36.9  18  18  21   6  12   78  67.3 
KALAMAZOO             02/16/08  71-39   W   14-60   .233   2-12  .167   9-20  .450   21  25   46 37.3  17  10  27   1   6   39  66.0 
ADRIAN                02/20/08  74-63   W   24-63   .381   6-15  .400   9-13  .692   13  25   38 37.3  27  10  27   5   7   63  65.9 
OLIVET                02/23/08  74-56   W   23-55   .418   3-15  .200   7-11  .636    9  31   40 37.5  21  12  24   4   5   56  65.5 
OLIVET                02/26/08  71-62   W   23-55   .418   6-18  .333  10-12  .833    9  24   33 37.3  20  10  22   1   4   62  65.4 
at Hope               02-28-08  65-82   L   33-71   .465   3-13  .231  13-26  .500   23  38   61 38.2  16  20  23  12  11   82  66.0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Opponents                      1716        638-1552 .411 139-433 .321 301-467 .645  330 663  993 38.2 498 376 516  91 221 1716  66.0 
Saint Mary's                   1766        622-1560 .399 128-421 .304 394-540 .730  354 685 1039 40.0 463 367 498  39 268 1766  67.9 
 
 
Games played: 26 
Points/game: 66.0 
FG Pct: 41.1 
3FG Pct: 32.1 
FT Pct: 64.5 
 
Rebounds/game: 38.2 
Assists/game: 14.5 
Turnovers/game: 19.8 
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7 
Steals/game: 8.5 
Blocks/game: 3.5 
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